2

215 s Rfor (B3 —REYE KiRH A
114# 1 - 3*
R Y
R > & R oW oW OE f
£y Pkt » AR E T
AT S | 1*( ~
Project Beneficiary
Grand Total Total Revenues from Taxes Surtax Revenues
k] 3+ 1,593,653,713 803,680,417 532,223,247 599
] B 1,109,543,334 466,365,649 375,725,539 —
Fraid B 56,014,114 41,024,596 24,460,662 599
dr9R 57,846,546 39,227,600 24,036,875 —
FeF R 46,727,391 35,194,252 12,421,543 —
293 R 76,638,933 35,766,360 16,365,973 —
a3 R 29,141,753 28,656,717 13,620,901 —
B B 35,663,939 217,717,027 12,209,928 —
FREERGOHE 155,975,875 107,787,177 38,530,949 —
T O Rk 17,282,398 6,800,605 1,946,609 -
A OBk 21,612,605 8,784,899 3,338,287 -
v oEF Bk 12,364,603 4,987,428 2,117,820 -
EALE 1 15,184,893 13,076,840 3,977,123 -
B 3 Bk 9,791,525 9,310,103 4,118,751 -
B e 20,662,580 10,469,615 2,781,749 -
£ & B 10,580,497 9,928,065 4,620,769 -
B L Rk 16,793,942 11,330,241 3,041,904 -
E 4,005,398 6,215,137 2,075,827 -
=i B 7,000,578 7,289,020 2,639,901 —
B P Bk 3,720,952 3,161,138 760,226 -
* BB 5,714,582 5,440,556 2,203,437 -
A I 6,726,177 7,167,566 3,603,467 -
£ & 7 4,535,146 3,825,964 1,245,080 —

Mol A& 1001 420 fe b
2% ¢ ERLEAEE L o
3. p 106 (F)AFABE S FTHL o
EILF AR HURP 548

Fat B GRS RBEURP $T8)B T -
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Table 1-5. Revenues of Local Treasury (Cumulative) —by Treasury & Source

Jan. - Mar. 2025

Unit * NT$ 1,000

Current Year Budget

HE N Y

Hop T

Ehat BN

MA T

Iz ~ Treasury
Revenues from Revenues from Revenues from
Fines & Indemnities Revenues from Fees Trust Management Public Properties
8,644,477 14,705,591 — 17,958,120 | Grand Total
4,937,486 8,141,664 — 9,300,005 | National Treasury
479,213 1,028,999 — 324,273 | New Taipei City Treasury
558,097 1,272,065 — 5,656,892 | Taipei City Treasury
445,897 578,732 — 181,368 | Taoyuan City Treasury
756,061 723,600 — 319,088 | Taichung City Treasury
228,504 410,339 — 140,443 | Tainan City Treasury
339,806 824,424 — 313,580 ] Kaohsiung City Treasury
Taiwan Province
866,009 1,006,016 — 1,094,150 County & City Treasuries
46,279 85,846 — 10,217 Yilan County
112,272 116,476 — 175,205 Hsinchu County
79,232 79,268 — 49,977 Miaoli County
137,084 74,416 — 46,655 Changhua County
56,239 51,131 — 20,966 Nantou County
59,714 57,029 — 22,444 Yunlin County
40,953 45,283 — 46,219 Chiayi County
70,684 110,999 — 53,586 Pingtung County
61,046 39,323 — 43,774 Taitung County
66,411 34,054 — 50,764 Hualien County
6,065 59,949 — 368,111 Penghu County
49,945 81,207 — 99,100 Keelung City
70,566 111,265 — 84,023 Hsinchu City
9,519 59,770 — 23,109 Chiayi City

Explanation - 1.Since January 2011, the details of the content of this table have been revised to be in accord with the redefinition of the
status of special municipalities. Please refer to the Introductory Notes for more detailed information.
2.Figures of the budget of last year adjustment are excluded.

3.The figures of Fuchien Province have been included since 2017.

Note * 1.Please refer to introductory notes 4.
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215, &N fer (A3 —REWZ FRYA (1)
114& 1 - 37
Hiz i rd i+ =
*~ E R OB O OE 4T Current Year Budget
¥ E g 3 T e di o~
SR ¥ P 24 e CERIES
Revenues from Surplus Revenues from Revenues from
of Public Enterprises | Subsidy and Assistance Donations & Gifts Autonomy Tax

kX * 69,363,879 146,019,548 915,084 —
¥ B 62,750,579 — 3,505 —
Fraid B - 12,880,424 52,940 —
dr9R 4,777,380 2,647,622 74 —
il il 4 510,000 19,054,763 99,454 —
73R 4,921 16,926,055 149,611 —
a7 R 9,685 13,847,751 40,813 —
Faed B - 13,172,680 94,292 -
88 LG HRE 1,275,854 62,688,400 54,640 —
T O Rk 8,520 4,356,706 8,440 —
A OBk — 4,998,055 — —

v oF Bk — 2,600,222 1,550 —
EALEE 1 134,294 8,315,659 100 —

ERE 1 7,522 4,991,591 — —

B e 800,000 6,082,797 19,515 —

£ & B 6,601 5,047,542 — —

B L Rk — 7,990,887 — —

E — 3,964,382 — —

O R 596 4,403,369 20,777 —

B P Bk - 1,732,005 3,659 —

* BB 70 2,964,857 300 —

3 A B 318,251 2,802,634 293 —

£ & 7 - 2,437,695 6 —
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Table 1-5. Revenues of Local Treasury (Cumulative) —by Treasury & Source (Cont.1)

Jan. - Mar. 2025

Unit * NT$ 1,000

E E R Frw|IEE T~ STIENEA PN
T BIEE T~ xD)
Treasury
Budget of
Others Previous Years Special Budget Extra-budget(1)
13,849,872 25,061,884 445,938 764,465,475 | Grand Total
5,506,871 1,132,372 15,886 642,029,426 | National Treasury
1,797,486 198,728 — 14,790,791 | New Taipei City Treasury
278,595 921,910 430,051 17,266,985 | Taipei City Treasury
1,902,494 3,739,431 - 7,793,709 | Taoyuan City Treasury
521,051 5,120,732 - 35,751,841 | Taichung City Treasury
358,280 264,596 - 220,440 | Tainan City Treasury
762,317 6,151,790 1 1,795,121 | Kaohsiung City Treasury
Taiwan Province
2,271,159 4,443 244 - 43,745,454 County & City Treasuries
337,990 220,901 — 10,260,892 Yilan County
44,604 279,661 — 12,548,044 Hsinchu County
59,360 622,400 — 6,754,776 Miaoli County
391,508 464,746 — 1,643,307 Changhua County
63,903 433,483 — 47,939 Nantou County
646,367 372,011 — 9,820,954 Yunlin County
120,698 404,525 — 247,907 Chiayi County
62,183 468,119 — 4,995,582 Pingtung County
30,785 293,927 — -2,503,665 Taitung County
73,149 297,034 — -585,476 Hualien County
231,122 418,555 — 141,259 Penghu County
41,639 -25,541 — 299,567 Keelung City
117,067 73,807 — -515,196 Hsinchu City
50,785 119,616 — 589,566 Chiayi City
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£1-5. 2o Rfer (R25)— & B U2 fRu A (F2)

114# 1 - 37
Hoie g R
R > & R oW oW OE f

& ¢ Pl ~ 1A E

A A Yo N
Project Beneficiary

Grand Total Total Revenues from Taxes Surtax Revenues
i‘gj if;ﬁ;a‘ﬁ?‘?; 21,838,138 17,844,966 13,091,775 -
T O OB 1,574,949 1,453,643 1,095,937 -
VARSI A 1,836,581 1,549,712 1,360,018 -
@ % R 2,043,985 1,742,271 1,344,815 -
E AR 3,358,964 3,008,652 2,160,937 -
I A 1,559,718 926,645 787,963 -
2 R 2,134,039 2,125,745 1,538,227 -
£ & M 1,969,436 1,439,710 1,157,939 -
BN OB 2,832,958 1,868,087 1,445,608 -
3 L R 1,551,896 1,335,763 983,193 -
= i R 1,686,771 1,397,395 855,057 -
EOP R 753,297 474,461 362,083 -
Aot B 111,116 103,507 - -
¥ F @ 114,471 113,223 - -
A 93,187 97,817 - -
® &7 216,770 208,274 — —
wmEEERE 3,699,205 3,595,908 1,359,425 -
EA 2,737,312 2,749,753 1,103,996 -
Ll R Ay Ae 961,893 846,155 255,429 -
mEd MR 564,485 500,166 399,676 -
& F B 441,274 381,856 287,557 -
EL: QS A 123,211 118,311 112,119 -
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Table 1-5. Revenues of Local Treasury (Cumulative) —by Treasury & Source (Cont.2)
Jan. - Mar. 2025

Unit * NT$ 1,000

Current Year Budget

HE A

T »

Revenues from
Fines & Indemnities

Hop T

Revenues from Fees

Ehat BN

Revenues from
Trust Management

MA T

Revenues from
Public Properties

Treasury

24,242

1,295
708
5,524
4,867
1,206
2,558
1,260
3,082
2,368
1,202
6

15

86

65

9,016

7,823
1,193

145

145

647,512

99,404
23,168
75,397
169,145
19,603
42,365
27,830
104,440
39,868
38,999
5,991
457

701

143

70,762

64,137
6,625

1,478

1,035
443

479,079

35,449
23,298
32,299
71,233
28,543
33,194
26,585
47,131
15,616
151,854
8,270
736
1,283
3,501
89

144,100

132,609

11,490
5,142

2,719
2,423

Taiwan Province

Township & Municipality of
Aboriginal district Treasuries

Yilan County
Hsinchu County
Miaoli County
Changhua County
Nantou County
Yunlin County
Chiayi County
Pingtung County
Taitung County
Hualien County
Penghu County
New Taipei City
Taoyuan City
Taichung City
Kaohsiung City

Fuchien Province
County Treasuries

Kinmen County
Lienchiang County

Fuchien Province
Township Treasuries

Kinmen County

Lienchiang County

98 -



215, &R r (R —fRAEZ kikhu A (F32)
114# 1 - 37
B ird i+~
R Current Year Budget
Y s W oes o = B oAy ~
~ B9 2 ST B Es T r PE 27T
Revenues from Surplus Revenues from Revenues from
of Public Enterprises | Subsidy and Assistance Donations & Gifts Autonomy Tax

§§':§ if;ﬁ;:g ; 35,461 2,720,089 419,754 -
FOW R 26,100 121,025 14,384 -
VARSI A - 101,873 5,853 -

@ % R - 214,439 9,836 -

E AR - 524,183 32,280 -

I A 5,000 72,469 2,501 -

2 R - 392,382 99,389 -

£ & M 2,000 150,530 23,805 -

23 1) - 157,231 26,612 -

3 L R 1,361 86,546 194,240 -
[ 1,000 313,981 6,412 -
EOP R - 83,255 - -

E O O — 102,585 - -
B P - 111,325 - -
A - 90,139 1,821 -

® &7 - 197,526 2,620 -
AWERERE - 1,991,489 - -
EA - 1,421,531 - -

Ll R Ay Ae} - 569,958 - -
iwE g (R - 90,274 2 -
& F B - 87,125 - -

EL: QS A - 3,149 2 -
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Table 1-5. Revenues of Local Treasury (Cumulative) —by Treasury & Source (Cont.3 End)

Jan. - Mar. 2025
Unit : NT$ 1,000

o E R Frw|IEE T~ B by~
u BIFE Gz
Treasury
Budget of
Others Previous Years Special Budget Extra-budget(1)
Taiwan Province
427,054 2,992,908 - 1,000,264 | Township & Municipality of
Aboriginal district Treasuries
60,049 53,766 — 67,540 Yilan County
34,794 224,134 — 62,735 Hsinchu County
59,961 266,563 — 35,151 Miaoli County
45,407 289,729 — 60,583 Changhua County
9,360 478,289 — 154,784 Nantou County
17,630 125,488 — -117,195 Yunlin County
49,822 413,134 — 116,532 Chiayi County
83,984 551,203 — 413,668 Pingtung County
12,571 204,606 — 11,527 Taitung County
28,890 264,161 — 25,215 Hualien County
14,856 110,776 — 168,060 Penghu County
186 3,134 — 4,476 New Taipei City
144 — — 1,248 Taoyuan City
1,570 1,299 — -5,929 Taichung City
7,830 6,026 — 1,871 Kaohsiung City
21,116 95,389 - 7,008 | Fuchien Province
ounty Treasuries
19,656 20,507 — -32,948 Kinmen County
1,460 74,882 — 40,856 Lienchiang County
3,450 785 - 63,534 | Fichien Province
'ownship Treasuries
3,274 — — 59,418 Kinmen County
175 785 — 4,115 Lienchiang County
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